ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය

අති විශෙෂ

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1918/10 - 2015 ජුනි මස 09 වැනි අඟහරුවාදා - 2015.06.09 No. 1918/10 - TUESDAY, JUNE 09, 2015

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) - PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Appointments & C., by the Governors

WESTERN PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Appointments which were granted by the Governors of the Provincial Councils etc.

APPOINTMENTS granted by the Governor of the Western Province as per the vested powers under Section 33(1) of Provincial Council Act, No. 42 of 1987.

Serial No.	Name	Appointments Granted
01.	Mr. Kalubowilage Sarath Gunathilake, Retired High Court Judge	Appointed as a member of the Public Service Commission Western Province and as a Chairman for a period of 05 years with effect from 02.04.2015
02.	Mr. Ahangama Valavage Chandrasiri Ariyadasa	Appointment granted as a Member of the Western Province Provincial Public Service Commission for a period of 05 years with effect from 02.04.2015
03.	Mr. Kandasamy Paramalingam	Appointment given as a Member of the Western Province Provincial Public Service Commission for a period of 05 years with effect from 02.04.2015
04.	Mr. Jinasena Paranamana	Appointed as a member of the Western Province Provincial Public Service Commission for a period of 05 years with effect from 02.04.2015
		K C LOCEGWARAN

K. C. LOGESWARAN, Governor, Western Province.

Office of the Secretariat of the Governor, Havelock Road, Colombo 05, 25th May 2015.

06-665

